0/01/97 07:08	<b>27</b> 703 3	٠
---------------	-----------------	---

10/01/97 07:08	PTO/STATUS BR.
and miles allow a	)-1998
3M PTO-1594 7. 6-83) RECC B No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE PARTMENT OF THE PART
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ 10075	58032 V CCT 0 2 1997
To the Hororable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents of PROSEPRACCTING. D
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
EASTON Sports, Inc. 10-07-97	
In this indicates	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State	City: Carson City State: NV ZIP 89703
Otheriditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No	⊠ individual(a) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership. ☐ Limited Partnership.
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other
<b>© Other Notice of Revocation of Lig</b> er Agreement due to Default <b>secution Date:</b> September 30, 1997	S (f essignee is not dominised in the Unifed States, a domestic representative designation (S is attached: D) Yes (D) No (Designations must be a separate document from sestgment)  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? (D) Yes (D) No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	1,223,581
Additional numbers at	tteched? El Yes Cl No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Byron A Donzis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	© Enclosed
and the second s	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3650 County Line Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Carson City State: NV ZIP: 89703	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit altrount)
DO NOT U	BE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Byron A. Donzis	99-30-\$7

Total number of pages including cover sheet, stillohments, and document: Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20221

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0635



# MEMORANDUM OF INTEREST AFFECTING TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Memorandum concerns Byron A. Donzis (Donzis), a Nevada resident, residing at 3650 County Line Road, Carson City, Nevada 89703, owner of United States Trademark No. 1,223,581, and Easton Sports, Inc., (ESI) a California corporation headquartered in the County of Los Angeles, California, ESI being a licensee from Byron A. Donzis of United States Trademark No. 1,223,581 (the "Trademark").

### STATEMENT OF BASIS OF RIGHTS

On May 29, 1985, Donzis entered into a written "Licensing and Royalty Agreement" with Medidyne, Inc. which purported to license to Medidyne certain of Donzis trade secrets and confidential information including the U.S. Trademark 1,223,581. Thereafter, Medidyne, Inc. assigned the License to Pro-Tech-lon, Inc. In early January 1988, ESI acquired the License from Pro-Tech-lon, thereby becoming the licensee.

Pursuant to the "Licensing and Royalty Agreement." ESI is in default for failure to pay royalty payments thereon and failure to provide required access to the records related to the License Agreement.

## STATEMENT OF RIGHTS

To the extent that the "Licensing and Royalty Agreement" on United States Trademark 1,223,581 is no longer in force or effect due to ESI's default for non-payment, Byron A. Donzis asserts, and hereby gives notice of an interest in and to any revenues from sales of product.

In the alternative, to the extent the "Licensing and Royalty Agreement" could be construed as being in force and effect, Byron A. Donzis asserts, and hereby gives notice of a security interest in and to any amounts payable under the "Licensing and Royalty Agreement" to ESI.

September 30, 1997 Date

Byron A. Dorzi

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0626



### MEMORANDUM OF INTEREST AFFECTING TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Memorandum concerns Byron A. Donzis (Donzia), a Nevada resident, residing at 3650 County Line Road, Carson City, Nevada 89703, owner of United States Trademark No. 1,223,581, and Easton Sports, Inc., (ESI) a California corporation headquartered in the County of Los Angeles, California, ESI being a licensee from Byron A. Donzis of United States Trademark No. 1,223,581 (the "Trademark").

#### STATEMENT OF BASIS OF RIGHTS

On May 29, 1985, Donzis entered into a written "Licensing and Royalty Agreement" with Medidyne, Inc. which purported to license to Medidyne certain of Donzis trade secrets and confidential information including the U.S. Trademark 1,223,581. Thereafter, Medidyne, Inc. assigned the License to Pro-Tech-lon, Inc. In early January 1988, ESI acquired the License from Pro-Tech-lon, thereby becoming the licensee.

Pursuant to the "Licensing and Royalty Agreement." ESI is in default for failure to pay royalty payments thereon and failure to provide required access to the records related to the License Agreement.

# STATEMENT OF RIGHTS

To the extent that the "Licensing and Royalty Agreement" on United States Trademark 1,223,581 is no longer in force or effect due to ESUs default for non-payment. Byron A. Donzis asserts, and hereby gives notice of an interest in and to any revenues from sales of product.

In the alternative, to the extent the "Licensing and Royalty Agreement" could be construed as being in force and effect. Byron A. Donzis asserts, and hereby gives notice of a security interest in and to any amounts payable under the "Licensing and Royalty Agreement" to FSI

September 30, 1997 Date

RECORDED: 10/02/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1644 FRAME: 0126

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 09/30/1997